Paris, in accordance with the Charter of Ethics established by the AMAFI of March 8, 2011 and 
approved by the decision of the Autorité des Marchés Financiers of 21 March 2011. 

For the implementation of this contract, the following resources have been allocated to the liquidity 
account:  

- €150 000 (one hundred and fifty thousand euros) 

About BALYO : 
Created in 2005, Balyo transforms standard forklift trucks into standalone intelligent robots thanks to its 
breakthrough innovation Driven by Balyo. The geoguidance navigation technology allows material handling 
trucks to navigate autonomously inside buildings.